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Table
No.
1.

List
of

the
Native
Village

Schools,
and

Schools
at
which

Native
Children

are
maintained
by
the

Government
of

New
Zealand,

with
the

Expenditure
on

each
and
on

General
Management,
during
the

Year
1889;
and
the

Names,
Status,

and
Emoluments

of
the

Teachers
as
in

December,
1889.

In
the

column
"Position
in
the
School,"
HM

meansHead
Master;
HF,
Head
Mistress;
M,
that
there
is
a

Master
only;

F,
Mistress
only;
A
F,

Assistant
Female

Teacher;
S,

Sewing-Mistress.

County.

Schools.

Salaries.

Buildings,

Other
Ordinary
Sites,

Fencing,

Expenditure.
andFurniture.

Expenditure
during
1889.

Total.

Teachers
of

Village

Schools
at
the
End
of
the

Year.

.3 2
o

o

_
H

Remarks.

*<

Mangonui

Te
Kao

£

s.
d.

146
5

0

£

s.
d.

38
19
8

£

s.
d.

£

s.
d.

185
4

8

McGavin,
Mr.

and
f

Mrs.

1

HP S

£

s.
d.

145
0

0

20
0

0

AwanuiPamapuria

24
3

4-

167
10
0

'_'93
33'
0

0

24
3

4

204
19
3

Dunn,
R.
H.

Dunn,
Mrs.

199
19
9

OSne,
P.

..
I

Grene,
Mrs.

249
16
0

Masters,
C.
M.

Masters,
Miss
E.

121
7

6

Jeficoat,
Miss
J.

120
5

1

Kirkman,
H.
R.

Kirkman,
Mrs.

213
7

7

Bow,
A.

Bow,
Mrs.

185
1

8
1

Spencer,
R.

..
i

Spencer,
Mrs.

186
10
10
i

Irvine,
C.
D. ...Irvine,

Mrs.

101
16
6

Minchin,
T.
M.

185
17
7

Young,
Rev.
H.

Young,
Miss
P.
L. ..

203
7

9

Hill,
C.
P.

..
Hill,
Mrs.

162
11
5

Cockroft,
J.

Cockroft,
Mrs.

158
9

7

Danaher,
T.
J.

Danaher,
Mrs.

164
15
0

Harrison,
J.

Harrison,
Mrs.

172
4

7

Magee,
E.
J.

Magee,
Mrs.

163
10
1

Winkelmann,
C.
P.

..
Winkelmann,

Mrs.
..

193
9

9

Tobin,
W.
H.
J.

I

Tobin,
Mrs...

HM S HM S HM AE E HM S HM S HM AE HM S M HM AF HM S HM S HM S HM S HM S HM S HM S

145
0

0

20
0

0

155
0

0

20
0

0

180
0

0

35
0

0

84
7

6

100
0

0

20
0

0

145
0

0

20
0

0

110
0

0

35
0

0

130
0

0

20
0

0

87
3

0

140
0

0

35
0

0

155
0

0

20
0

0

135
0

0

20
0

0

125
0

0

20
0

0

145
0

0

20
0

0

120
0

0

20
0

0

165
0

0

20
0

0

165
0

0

20
0

0

School
closed
March

quarter.
Buildings

handed
over
subsequently
to

Education

Board.

I

Aliipara

175
0

0

16
19
9

8

0

0

Pukepoto

235
0

0

14
16
0

With
house

allowance,
£20
per
annum.

Peria Te
Ngaere

114
13
6

112
10
0

4

4

0

7
15
1

2
10
0

Hokianga

Whangape

165
0

0

33
3

1

15
4

6

With
allowance

for

conveyanceof

goods,

£10
per
annum.

School
reopened
March

quarter.

Eangiahua
(Upper
Waihou)
111
13
4

41
0

4

32
8

0

Whakarapa

152
10
0

28
5

4

5
15
6

Waitapu Whirinaki

98
13
0

175
0

0

3

3

6

10
17
7

Waima

180
0

0

23
7

9

Omanaia..157
10
0

5

15

With
allowance

for

conveyanceof

goods,

£10
per
annum.

Motukaraka

145
0

0

13
9

7

Mangamuka

160
0

0

4
15
0

Mangakahia

145
7

2

26
17
5

Waimamaku

150
1
11

13
8

2

Bay
of

Islands
Otaua

188
15
0

4

9

9

0

5

0

School
closed

September
quarter.

Paihia Ohaeawai

43
2

7

162
10
0

11
7

0

12
19
0

54
9

7

175
9

0

Woods,
G.
E.

Woods,
Mrs.

HM S

145
0

0

20
0

0
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