Table No. 1.

LIST of the NATIVE VILLAGE SCHOOLS, and SCHOOLS at which NATIVE CHILDREN are maintained by the Government of New Zealand, with the Expenditure on each and on General Management, during the Year 1889; and the Names, Status, and Emoluments of the Teachers as in December, 1889.

					Expenditure	Expenditure during 1889.				esr.	
County.	Schools.	ols.		Salaries.	Other Ordinary Expenditure.	Buildings, Sites, Fencing, and Furniture.	Total.	Teachers of Village Schools at the End of the Year.	Tooritieo Foodos	aS to stan edt ta of to buff	Remarks.
	Те Као	:	:	£ s. d. 146 5 0	£ s. d. 38 19 8	ક	£ s. d. 185 4 8	McGavin, Mr. and	HF	£ s. d. 145 0 0	
	Awanui Pamapuria	::	::	24 3 4· 167 10 0	4.93	33.00	24 3 4 204 19 3	Dunn, R. H.	H. M.	.00	School closed March quarter. Buildings handed over subsequently to Education
	Ahipara	:	:	175 0 0	16 19 9	8 0 0	199 19 9		HM	00	Board.
	Pukepoto	:	:	235 0 0	14 16 0	:	249 16 0		Z H Z	000	With house allowance, £20 per annum.
	Peria Te Ngaere	::	::	114 13 6 112 10 0	4 4 0 7 15 1	2 10 0	121 7 6 120 5 1		F. H.M	84 7 6 100 0 0	
Hokianga	Whangape	:	:	165 0 0	33 3 1	15 4 6	213 7 7		HMH	20 0 0 145 0 0	With allowance for conveyance of goods,
	Rangiahua (Upper Waihou)	per Waihou	n)	111 13 4	41 0 4	32 8 0	185 1 8		NH.	110 0 0	z.to per annum. School reopened March quarter.
	Whakarapa	:	:	152 10 0	28 5 4	5 15 6	186 10 10		H H W	35 0 0 130 0 0	
	Waitapu	:	:	98 13 0	3 3 6	;	101 16 6	Irvine, Mrs. Minchin, T. M.	ν Η Έ	87 3 0 140 0 0	
	Waima	: :	: :	0		: :	L-		AH	35 0 0 155 0 0	
	Omanaia	:	:	157 10 0	5 1 5	:	162 11 5		$^{\mathrm{N}}_{\mathrm{M}}$	20 0 0 135 0 0	
	Motukaraka	:	:	145 0 0	13 9 7	:	158 9 7		$\mathbf{H}_{\mathbf{M}}^{\mathbf{N}}$	20 0 0 125 0 0	
	Mangamuka	. :	:	160 0 0	4 15 0	:	164 15 0		Z H	20 0 0 145 0 0	
•	Mangakahia	:	•	145 7 2	26 17 5	:	172 4 7		HW	00	With allowance for conveyance of goods,
	Waimamaku	:	:	150 1 11	13 8 2	:	163 10 1	Magee, Mrs. Winkelmann,	HE	000	£10 per annum.
	Otaua	:	:	188 15 0	4 9 9	0 5 0	193 9 9	Winkeimann, Airs Tobin, W. H. J	α H α	165 0 0	
Bay of Islands	Paihia Ohaeawai	::	::	43 2 7 162 10 0	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	::	54 9 7 175 9 0		H. S	: -	School closed September quarter.
	-						-		!	•	